

## **Fibre optic Adapters**

Link different types of fibre optic cable.

### **Technically Speaking**

#### ST-ST Multimode Adapter

- Use in simplex multimode applications.
- Free-hanging or panelmount design.

#### ST-SC Duplex Adapter

- Use in duplex single-mode and multimode applications.
- Adapts SC style to ST<sup>®</sup> style.
- Accepts two simplex connectors or one duplex connector.

#### ST-SC Adapter

- Use in single-mode and multimode applications.
- Mounting screws available.
- Adapts SC style to ST style.

#### SC-SC Coupling Receptacles

- Come with ceramic alignment sleeves.
- Can be used with all SCtype connectors.
- Duplex Adapter accepts two simplex connectors or one duplex connector.
- Use in single mode and multimode applications.

#### FSD Duplex Receptacles

- Fixed-key duplex.
- Use in duplex multimode applications.
- Conforms to FDDI-PMD.
- Self-aligning, free floating interface for constant low-loss mating.
- Allow mating of two duplex FSD plugs.
- Include mounting ears with 4-40 prethreaded inserts.

#### FDDI-ST Bulkhead Adapters

- Four keying options available—all meet stringent ANSI X3T9 specifications.
- Self-aligning, free floating interface for constant lowloss mating.
- Use in duplex multimode applications.
- Connect FSD connector to two ST style connectors.
- Include mounting ears with 4-40 prethreaded inserts.

#### SC Multimode Loopback Connector

- Use in multimode applications—and for equipment testing.
  0.5 dB insertion loss.
- 0.5" ferrule centerline.

#### For these and other components...

Call our expert Technical Support Staff for all your Cable and Connector needs. They'll help you find the best equipment for your application.

# **Ordering Information**

This information will help you place your order quickly.

PRODUCT NAME		ORDER CODE
ST-ST Multimode Adapter		FO200
ST-SC Duplex Adapter		FO209
ST-SC Adapter		FO210
SC-SC Coupling Receptacle Simplex		FO207
FSD Duplex Receptacle,	Duplex	FO208
	Key A to B	FO201
	Key M to S	FO202
FDDI-ST Bulkhead Adapter		
Keying Type A		FO203
Keying Type B		FO204
Keying Type M		FO205
Keying Type S		FO206
SC Multimode Loopback ConnectorFO211		